LIMITED WARRANTY

This is to certify that AGL Hybrid 59 is produced by Artificial Grass Liquidators (AGL for short), under the strict QC management. Eight years warranty will be offered. The warranty conditions are as given below:

- Solar activity range is 0-200w/m2 (according to different areas)
- · Proper installing, maintenance and use

Any quality problem happens during the warranty period, effective evidence (such as photos) should be submitted, and AGL will be responsible for offering products replacement.

Claims must be submitted within 30 days after discovery of the alleged defects.

Please send it to:

Artificial Grass Liquidators

Address: 28071 Diaz Rd. Suite A, Temecula, CA 92590

E-mail: info@artificialgrassliquidators.com

Artificial Grass Liquidators does not hold responsibility for any costs or expenses incurred by purchasing or others for testing, inspecting or consulting our company's products. After arrival of the goods on site, the purchaser should check all the products promptly. Any quality defects found after shipment arrival, the purchaser must notify our company in writing within 60 days after shipment arrival date. Otherwise, our company will consider that our product is free from quality defects and will bear NO relative responsibility. The right of final interpretation belongs to Artificial Grass Liquidators